2024 State of Origin Gold Tickets promotion

Terms & Conditions

DETAILS:

Promotion Start Date: Wednesday 8 May 2024

Promotion End Date: Wednesday 22 May 2024

Entry Barrel Closes: 5.55pm

Draw Date: Wednesday 22 May 2024

Draw Time: 6pm

Draw Location: St Marys Rugby League Club

Total Value of Prize Giveaway: \$5273.

Number of Prizes: 5 packages (\$1054.60ea)



HOW TO ENTER:

Members must purchase any two eligible Lion-brand tap schooners within one single transaction and have their membership card added to the sale from 10am Wednesday 8 May through to 5.55pm Wednesday 22 May, to receive an entry ticket for a chance to win a State of Origin Gold Ticket package.

One entry ticket will print at all bar tills per eligible transaction.

The member must place their entry ticket into the barrel located in the Sapphire Members Lounge before the draw time of 6pm.

There will be 5 winners drawn and their names will be announced over the PA system.

Entries are unlimited in this promotion.

Winners do not need to be present to claim their prize.

Winner is eligible to win more than one package when draw is conducted.

Winner will be contacted within the next business day (Thursday 23 May by midday) to confirm their prize.

ELIGIBLE PRODUCTS:

On tap schooners: Tooheys New, Tooheys Old, Stone & Wood Pacific Ale, XXXX Gold, Hahn Premium Light, Hahn Super Dry, James Squire ginger beer

DRAW:

Five tickets will be drawn from the barrel in the Sapphire Family Lounge. Each ticket will win 1x package on offer.

Each individual package comprises:

Items	Total value
2x State of Origin Gold Tickets for Game 1 Sydney on 5 June 2024	\$1054.60 (\$527.30pp)
2x Transfers to and from St Marys Rugby League Club on 5 June 2024	
2x State of Origin Jersey	
2x Jim Beam prize pack per person	
1x Night's accommodation at Holiday Inn Sydney, St Marys in a premium	
twin-share room.	
2x Buffet breakfast the next morning at SMRLC	

There are a total of five (5) packages to win.

Total prize amount: \$5273.

A duty manager will supervise the draw. Any decisions made by the duty manager into the running of the draw will be final.

In the event of no contact after 3 days of winners being drawn, a redraw will take place the next business day (Monday 27 May).

The winner must collect the prize from St Marys Rugby League Club premises by Thursday 30 May 2024.

GENERAL:

- 1. The 2024 State of Origin Gold Tickets promotion is for members of St Marys Rugby League Club that meet the above 'How to Enter' criteria.
- 2. By participating, entrants agree to be bound by these terms and conditions.
- 3. The promotion is open to St Marys Rugby League Club members who have placed their ticket into the appropriate entry barrel.
- 4. Tickets will be considered null and void if placed into the incorrect entry barrel.
- 5. Any tickets in the promotion entry barrel other than 2024 State of Origin Gold Tickets will be considered null and void, but their drawing will be recorded to ensure transparency.
- 6. Members must be aged 18 years or over.
- 8. St Marys Rugby League Club Board of Directors, Management and Staff who have been associated with the club for any time since the commencement of the promotion, are not eligible to claim any prizes on offer. Guests of members and visitors are also not eligible to enter this promotion.
- 9. Contractors of St Marys Rugby League Club, are not eligible to enter the promotion.

- 10. The Club collects personal information in order to conduct the Promotion and may, for this purpose, disclose such information to third parties, including but not limited to agents, contractors, service providers, prize suppliers and, as required, to Australian regulatory authorities. Entry is conditional on providing this information. Entrants should direct any request to access, update or correct information to the Club. All entries become the property of the Club.
- 11. If there is a dispute as to the identity of an entrant, the Club reserves the right, in its sole discretion, to determine the identity of the entrant.
- 12. If this promotion is interfered with in any way or is not capable of being conducted as reasonably anticipated due to any reason beyond the reasonable control of the Club, the Club reserves the right, in its sole discretion, to the fullest extent permitted by law (a) to disqualify any entrant; or (b) subject to any written directions from a regulatory authority, to modify, suspend, terminate or cancel the promotion, as appropriate.
- 13. Entrant's consent is given to the Promoter using their name, image and/or voice in the event that they are a winner in any media for an unlimited period of time without remuneration for the purpose of promoting this promotion (including any outcome) and/or promoting any products manufactured, distributed and/or supplied by the Promoter. If the entrant does not want their name and photo to be published the Club must be advised of this in writing addressed to the Group Membership and Loyalty Manager, care of the Club.
- 14. The prize cannot be transferred to another member and is not redeemable for cash.
- 15. Except for any liability that cannot be excluded by law, the Club (including its officers, employees and agents) excludes all liability (including negligence), for any personal injury; or any loss or damage (including loss of opportunity); whether direct, indirect, special or consequential, arising in any way out of the Promotion, including, but not limited to, where arising out of the following: (a) any technical difficulties or equipment malfunction (whether or not under the Club's control); (b) any theft, unauthorized access or third party interference; (c) any entry or prize claim that is late, lost, altered, damaged or misdirected (whether or not after their receipt by the Club) due to any reason beyond the reasonable control of the Club; (d) any variation in prize value to that stated in these Terms and Conditions; (e) any tax liability incurred by a winner or entrant; or (f) use of a prize.
- 16. Information on how to enter and prizes form part of these Terms and Conditions. Participation in this promotion is deemed acceptance of these Terms and Conditions.
- 17. The Club reserves the right, at any time, to verify the validity of entries and entrants (including an entrant's identity, age, membership status and place of residence) and to disqualify any entrant whose entry is not in accordance with these Terms and Conditions or who tampers with the entry process. Errors and omissions may be accepted at the Club's discretion. Failure by the Club to enforce any of its rights at any stage does not constitute a waiver of those rights.
- 18. Promotion terms and conditions are for the information of club patrons, employees and regulatory inspectors and are available on request.
- 19. A prize register will be maintained and kept for at least 12 months after the expiration of the permit.
- 20. A scrutineer is not required for this promotion as the daily total value of prizes is less than \$10,000.
- 21. Saints promotes the responsible consumption of alcohol. Drink responsibly.

Venue & Promoter Details

The promoter responsible for preparing and printing promotional material and conducting this promotion.

- St Marys Rugby League Club, corner Forrester & Boronia roads, St Marys NSW 2760
- ABN number: 77 000 518 089
- Authorised under NSW Fair Trading TP/00966.